(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002 103230099

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

:T

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	, , , , ,		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Great Western Tortilla Company Individual(s) Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Internal William Alan Ralston Address: P.O. Box 16346		
General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State Colorado Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XX No	Street Address: City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80216-0346 V. Individual(s) citizenship U.S. Association		
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 05 April, 2006	Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/653,484 Canadian Serial No. 1,289,195	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes XX No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Flien Reilly Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$\frac{65.00}{\times}\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:1554 Emerson Street	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80218	E THIS SPACE		
	E THIS SPACE		
• •	20 April, 2006 Signature Date Date		
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231		

04-24-2006

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #34

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Great Western Tortilla Company, a Colorado corporation having a business address of P.O. Box 16346, Denver, Colorado 80216-0346 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of record of the following applications for trademark (hereinafter the "Marks"):

SALBA SMART and Design

U.S. Serial No. 76/653,484 Filed 18 January, 2006

SALBA SMART and Design

Canadian Serial No. 1,289,195 Filed 8 February, 2006

WHEREAS, Richard Louis Ralston and William Alan Ralston, individual U.S. citizens of P.O. Box 16346, Denver, Colorado 80216-0346 (hereinafter "Assignees@) are desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein and thereto, together with the good will of the business with which said Marks are used and which is symbolized by said Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, said Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto the said Assignees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the right to recover for past infringement of said Marks, and the good will of the business in connection with which said Marks are used and which is symbolized by said Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto attested to the above through the signature of its duly authorized officer as set forth below.

THE GREAT WESTERN TORTILLA COMPANY

By:

William A. Ralston President

STATE	OF	COLORADO)	
)	ss.
COUNTY OF Adams)		

RECORDED: 04/24/2006

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared William A. Ralston, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 5^{+++} day of , 2006.

My commission expires: 1-31-3010

ELIZABETH M. BAGSHAW **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF COLORADO

My Commission Expires 01/31/2010